PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA December 14, 2021

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – November 23, 2021, regular meeting

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

GUEST PRESENTATION

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE Letter of resignation; Cole Hatfield, Auditor

Month End Reports, November 2021 / Cole Hatfield, Auditor Architectural Review Board, November 18, 2021 minutes

Planning Commission, October 28, 2021, minutes

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 28-21

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING CERTAIN FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, OHIO

Resolution 21-11

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF A JOINT VISION WITH THE VILLAGE OF OAK HARBOR BY OBTAINING FUNDING TO COMPLETE THE PORT CLINTON ARTS GARAGE PROJECT AND THE OAK HARBOR RIVERFRONT DEVELOPMENT PROJECT THROUGH THE INCLUSION OF BOTH PROJECTS AS A JOINT VENTURE INTO THE 2022-2023 STATE CAPITAL BUDGET

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 29-21

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 1125.02(1), 1135.09(a), 1143.01, 1143.08, 1145.03(a), 1151.02, 1155.11, 1161.08 SETBACK LINE, 1161.08 YARD, 1163.03, 1165.10, AND 1167.15(d) AND REPEALING SECTION 1135.06(b) (3) OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF PORT CLINTON PLANNING AND ZONING CODE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 30-21

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT WITH THE TEAMSTERS LOCAL 20 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 31-21

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A DOCKAGE AND WHARF AGREEMENT WITH THE SASSY SAL'S CHARTER SERVICE, INC., AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 32-21

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO ENTER INTO ANAGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR THE OPERATION OF THE PORT CLINTON HARBOR PATROL AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS

Ordinance 33-21

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH POGGEMEYER DESIGN GROUP, A KLEINFELER COMPANY, FOR TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYING, PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING DESIGN, FINAL DESIGN ENGINEERING, MULTI-AGENCY PERMITTING, AND FUNDING SOURCE ADMINISTRATION, FOR THE LAKESHORE DRIVE REVETMENT IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Resolution 21-12

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY BY INTERNET AUCTION

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 35-21

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE OCTOBER 2021 REPLACEMENT PAGES TO THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 36-21

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE
TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE 2 AQUA SCREENS FOR THE WASTEWATER
TREATMENT PLANT FROM THE FUNDS APPROPRIATED FROM THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT
FUND AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT